APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION
CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO. COMPANY ISSUE DT. DESCRIPTION
32A-1MS BUREAU OF MINES MDL. RD-100
32A-2MS BUREAU OF MINES MDL. RD-100
32A-3MS JOHNSON-WILLIAMS, 09/22/66 250V, DC, MDL 7007
INC. DIV OF BACHARACH
32A-4MS MINE SAFETY 05/02/67 275V, DC, NO. 96245 AND
WITHDRAWN APPLIANCES (MSA) 550V, DC, NO. 96126 PWR
SUPPLIES WITH USE ON
MDL. 4
32A-5MS GENERAL MONITORS 05/11/70 MDL. 174
32A-6MS GENERAL MONITORS 12/09/70 MDL. 420
32A-TMS BACHARACH 02/05/71 LOW PROFILE
32A-8MS BENDIX 06/07/72 METHANE DETECTION
SYSTEM
32A-9MS GENERAL MONITORS 11/29/73 MDL. 450
32A-10MS BACHARACH 09/28/73 MINI MONITOR
32A-11MS APPALACHIAN 08/21/75 METHANE MONITOR
ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
32A-12MS GENERAL MONITORS 06/29/76 MDL 421
32A-13MS BENDIX 02/24/77 P/N 2419232-001
32A-14MS AMERICAN MINE 10/05/78 MDL. MM-500
RESEARCH
32A-15MS CSE CORP. 11/30/77 MDL. 140
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APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION
CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO. COMPANY

32A-16MS GENERAL MONITORS

32A-17MS MSA

WITHDRAWN

32A-18MS MSA

WITHDRAWN

32A-21MS GENERAL MONITORS

32A-22MS APPALACHIAN
ELECTRONICS INST.

32A-23MS GENERAL MONITORS

32A-01MD GENERAL MONITORS

32A-02MD APPALACHIAN ELEC.

32A-03MD GENERAL MONITORS

27-A060001 FORCED POTATO, INC.,

27-SA100001

27-SA120001

SCHAUENBURG
FLEXADUX

GENERAL MONITORS
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ISSUE DT.

DESCRIPTION

05/22/78

11/14/79

07/29/82

11/17/89

11/02/95

06/07/96

10/13/83

01/16/84

02/05/99

05/11/06

02/26/10

11/01/12

MDL. 420

MDL. 3

MDL. 7

SMART METHANE

MONITOR SYSTEM

MDL. 500

MD. S800 METHANE

MONITORING SYSTEM

MODEL 420D

MODEL 102A METHANE
MONITORING SYSTEM

MODEL S800 MACHINE
MOUNTED METHANE
MONITOR

METHANE MONITORING
SYSTEM

MODEL GD10PM
METHANE MONITORING
SYSTEM

MODEL S900 METHANE
MONITORING SYSTEM



APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION
CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO. COMPANY ISSUE DT. DESCRIPTION

27-DA140001 GENERAL MONITORS 01/29/14 S900 METHANE
MONITORING SYSTEM
FOR DIESEL EQUIPMENT

27-SA190001 BRENTWOOD ELECT 11/1/19 MODEL MGS100-1

METHANE MONITORING
SYSTEM
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