APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO.	<u>COMPANY</u>	ISSUE DT.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
32A-1MS	BUREAU OF MINES		MDL. RD-100
32A-2MS	BUREAU OF MINES		MDL. RD-100
32A-3MS	JOHNSON-WILLIAMS, INC. DIV OF BACHARAC	09/22/66 PH	250V, DC, MDL 7007
32A-4MS WITHDRAWN	MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES (MSA)	05/02/67	275V, DC, NO. 96245 AND 550V, DC, NO. 96126 PWR SUPPLIES WITH USE ON MDL. 4
32A-5MS	GENERAL MONITORS	05/11/70	MDL. 174
32A-6MS	GENERAL MONITORS	12/09/70	MDL. 420
32A-7MS	BACHARACH	02/05/71	LOW PROFILE
32A-8MS	BENDIX	06/07/72	METHANE DETECTION SYSTEM
32A-9MS	GENERAL MONITORS	11/29/73	MDL. 450
32A-10MS	BACHARACH	09/28/73	MINI MONITOR
32A-11MS	APPALACHIAN 08/21/75 METHANE MONITOR ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS		
32A-12MS	GENERAL MONITORS	06/29/76	MDL 421
32A-13MS	BENDIX	02/24/77	P/N 2419232-001
32A-14MS	AMERICAN MINE RESEARCH	10/05/78	MDL. MM-500
32A-15MS	CSE CORP.	11/30/77	MDL. 140
32A-16MS Last Updated 9/13/2	GENERAL MONITORS	05/22/78	MDL. 420

APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO.	COMPANY	ISSUE DT.	DESCRIPTION
32A-17MS WITHDRAWN	MSA	11/14/79	MDL. 3
32A-18MS WITHDRAWN	MSA	07/29/82	MDL. 7
32A-21MS	GENERAL MONITORS	11/17/89	SMART METHANE MONITOR SYSTEM
32A-22MS	APPALACHIAN ELECTRONICS INST.	11/02/95	MDL. 500
32A-23MS	GENERAL MONITORS	06/07/96	MD. S800 METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM
32A-01MD	GENERAL MONITORS	10/13/83	MODEL 420D
32A-02MD	APPALACHIAN ELEC.	01/16/84	MODEL 102A METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM
32A-03MD	GENERAL MONITORS	02/05/99	MODEL S800 MACHINE MOUNTED METHANE MONITOR
27-A060001	FORCED POTATO, INC., (TRANSFERRED TO PEMPEK SYSTEMS PTY.)	05/11/06 LTD.)	METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM
27-SA100001	SCHAUENBURG FLEXADUX	02/26/10	MODEL GD10PM METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM
27-SA120001	GENERAL MONITORS	11/01/12	MODEL S900 METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM

APPROVAL AND CERTIFICATION CENTER

APPROVED METHANE MONITORS

APPROVAL NO.	COMPANY	ISSUE DT.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
27-DA140001	GENERAL MONITORS	01/29/14	S900 METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM FOR DIESEL EQUIPMENT
27-SA190001	BRENTWOOD ELECT	11/1/19	MODEL MGS100-1 METHANE MONITORING SYSTEM